# BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD,	)	
a municipal corporation,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	PCB 06-75
<b>v.</b>	)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal)
	)	`
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
Respondent.	)	
-		

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

To: Dorothy M. Gunn
Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph
Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 Sally Carter Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 17, 2007, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Waiver of Decision Date, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal corporation

One of its attorneys

Elizabeth A. Leifel Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 7800 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 876-6151

#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, a municipal	)	
corporation,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	PCB 06-75
v.	)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal)
	)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

# **WAIVER OF DECISION DATE**

NOW COMES Petitioner, the City of Springfield, a municipal corporation, and extends the decision date in this matter for an additional sixty (60) days beyond the previous decision date of May 18, 2007, until and including July 26, 2007.

Dated January 17, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

y: Clipania

One of the attorneys for **Pe**titioner, the City of Springfield, a municipal

corporation

Elizabeth A. Leifel SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP 7800 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 876-6151

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Elizabeth A. Leifel, an attorney, hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the attached Waiver of Decision Date to be served upon:

Elizabeth A. Leifel

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Sally Carter Office of General Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

by placing the same in the U.S. Mail on January 17, 2007.